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6.67

PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID

2-32 4-57 8-128

0.33 0.75 0.75

0.50 0.75 1.00

0.67 1.00 1.33

1.00 1.50 2.00

1.33 2.00 2.67

1.67

2.00

2.33

2.67

3.33

4.00

4.67

1-14

5.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

3.33

4.00

4.67

5.33

8.00

9.33

10.00

GPM

1.10

1.50

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

3/4"3/4"

1/2"1/2"

1-1/2"1-1/2"

44.00

42.00

PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM

1-14 2-32 4-57 8-128

3.00

3.33

4.00

4.67

5.33

6.00

6.67

7.33

8.00

8.67

9.33

10.00

10.67

11.33

12.00

12.67

13.33

14.00

14.67

4.50

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

21.00

22.00

6.00

6.67

8.00

9.33

10.67

12.00

13.33

14.67

16.00

17.33

18.67

20.00

21.33

22.67

24.00

25.33

26.67

28.00

29.33

9.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

36.00

38.00

40.00

CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLES

ProductsIsolator “R” 1" – 1-1/2"
Isolator “Y” 1" – 1-1/2"
Grooved End 1-1/4" – 1-1/2"
FlowCon K 1" – 1-1/2"
Combo 1" – 1-1/2"
Threaded Mini 1" – 1-1/2"
Automizer 1" – 1-1/2"

ProductsIsolator “R” 1/2" – 1"
Isolator “Y” 1/2" – 1"
Ultra “Z” 1-1/4" – 1"
FlowCon K 1/2" – 1"
Combo 1/2" – 3/4"
Threaded Mini 1/2" – 3/4"
Automizer 1/2" – 1"

Products

PSID

1.5 – 14

GPM PSID GPM

3-32

0.33

0.50

0.67

0.83

1.00

1.17

1.33

1.50

1.67

1.83

2.00

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

3.00

SpaceSaver Line
Isolator “R” 1/2"
FlowCon “K” 1/2"
Isolator “Y” 1/2”

CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLES
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114.00

PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM

1-14 2-32 4-57 8-128

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

36.00

38.00

18.00

21.00

24.00

27.00

30.00

33.00

36.00

39.00

42.00

45.00

48.00

51.00

54.00

57.00

24.00

28.00

32.00

36.00

40.00

44.00

48.00

52.00

56.00

60.00

64.00

68.00

72.00

76.00

36.00

42.00

48.00

54.00

60.00

66.00

72.00

78.00

84.00

90.00

96.00

102.00

108.00

2"2"

Product # of Cartridges

1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 30"

Wafer AHU

Grooved End AHU

Threaded Flange

Grooved End

Steel Flange

Wafer

Threaded High Capacity

Threaded Flange Combo

1 1 1

1

1 1 1 1

1 1 3 3 3 6 8 14 20 26 34 34

1 1 3 3 3 6 8 14 20 26 34 34

1 2 4 7 11 15 19 37 85

3

1 1 1

PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM PSID GPM

1.3 – 20

14.00

18.00

17.50

4-57

23.33

8-128

35.00

16.00 20.00 26.67 40.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

36.00

38.00

40.00

42.00

44.00

46.00

48.00

50.00

52.00

54.00

56.00

58.00

60.00

22.50

25.00

27.50

30.00

32.50

35.00

37.50

40.00

42.50

45.00

47.50

50.00

52.50

55.00

57.50

60.00

62.50

65.00

67.50

70.00

72.50

75.00

30.00

33.33

36.67

40.00

43.33

46.67

50.00

53.33

56.67

60.00

63.33

66.67

70.00

73.33

76.67

80.00

83.33

86.67

90.00

93.33

96.67

100.00

45.00

50.00

55.00

60.00

65.00

70.00

75.00

80.00

85.00

90.00

95.00

100.00

105.00

110.00

115.00

120.00

125.00

130.00

135.00

140.00

145.00

150.00

2-32
3"3"

ProductsIsolator “R” 1-1/2" – 2"
Isolator “Y” 1-1/2" – 2"
UniFlange 2-1/2" – 3"

(1-3 Cartridges)

ProductsWafer AHU 2" – 3"
Grooved End AHU 4"
Threaded Flange 1-1/2" – 3"
Grooved End 2-1/2" – 20"
Steel Flange 2-1/2" – 20"
Wafer 3" – 30"
Threaded High Capacity 3"
Threaded 
Flange Combo 1-1/2" – 2-1/2"
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8/00
F-4288A

535, 560, 600

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE:STANDARD FLOW

LINE
SIZE

MODEL NO.

CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

MIN. AVAILABLE GPM

GPM INCREMENTS

1-20 2-32 4-57 8-128

3.0 7.4 13.4 30.0

14 17.5 23.33 35

2.0 2.5 3.33 5.0

2 to 3 322_, 323_, 310_ Maximum GPM

5

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

311_

312_

313_

314_

315_

316_

317_

318_

319_

370_

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

60 75 100 150

180 225 300 450

180 225 300 450

180 225 300 450

360 450 600 900

480 600 800 1,200

840 1,050 1,400 2,100

1,200 1,500 2,000 3,000

1,560 1,950 2,600 3,900

2,040 2,550 3,400 5,100

2,040 2,550 3,400 5,100

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE:STANDARD FLOW HIGH CAPACITY

LINE
SIZE

MODEL NO. CLASS
150

NOM. CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

Maximum GPM

4-20

9.2

130

8-32

18.4

160

2 to 3 322_, 323_, 310_

4

5

6

8

10

12

5135, 5160,
5200

14

6735, 6760,
6800

16

18

20.0 25.0GPM INCREMENTS

90 100
2 to 3 322_, 323_, 310_

Minimum GPM

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE: HIGH FLOW

LINE
SIZE

MODEL NO.

CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

MAX PRES. DIFF (PSI)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

GPM INCREMENTS

3-18 
(LOW INCREMENTS)

3-18 
(HIGH INCREMENTS)

5-32 
(LOW INCREMENTS)

5-32 
(HIGH INCREMENTS)

18 18 32 32

5.8 5.8 11.511.5

2.0

535, 560, 600
475

535, 560, 600

311_

312_

313_

314_

315_

316_

317_

318_

319_

N/A N/A

300

300

300

600
1135, 1160,

1200

800
1535, 1560,

1600

1,400
2735, 2760,

2800

2,000
3935, 3960,

4000

2,600

3,400

N/A 2.5 N/A

Minimum GPM

Maximum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

100

260

100

260

100

260

100

560

100

760

100

1,360

100

1,960

100

2,560

100

3,360

135

475

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

475

1,075

1,475

2,675

3,875

5,075

6,675

STEEL FLANGE and GROOVED END 2" – 20"
FLOW RATE TABLES PER TYPE OF CARTRIDGE (±5%)

20
Maximum GPM

370_ 3,400
6735, 6760,

6800

Minimum GPM 100

3,360

135

6,675

CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLESCARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLES
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160.00

PSID GPM PSID GPM

90.00

8-32

110.00

110.00

130.00

135.004-20

3" Std.
High
Flow

3" Std.
High
Flow 

3" High
Flow

3" High
Flow 

200.00

PSID GPM PSID GPM

3-18

100.00

5-32

135.00

160.00

Product # of Cartridges

1-1/2" 2-1/2"2" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 30"

Grooved End

Steel Flange

Wafer

Threaded High Capacity

1 1 3 3 3 6 8 14 20 26 34 34

1 1 3 3 3 6 8 14 20 26 34 34

1 2 4 7 11 15 19 37 85

3

A Note on Multi-Cartridge Products: When selecting cartridges for a multi-cartridge valve such as a standard Wafer, divide the
desired flow rate by the flow rate of the largest suitable cartridge. This figure will describe how many of the highest-flow cartridges
are needed. Whatever remainder is left to reach the desired flow rate is then made up in smaller flow or "trim" cartridges. It is
important to remember that each valve type is only available with certain quantities of cartridges, as shown in the "# of
Cartridges" columns in the previous tables. Specific flow rates for the Wafer and Steel Flange multi-cartridge valves are shown on
the tables on the next two pages.

GRISWOLD CONTROLSGRISWOLD CONTROLS

ProductsGrooved End 2-1/2" – 20"
Steel Flange 2-1/2" – 20"
Wafer 3" – 30"
Threaded High 
Capacity 3"

ProductsWafer AHU 2-1/2" – 3"
Wafer 3"
Grooved End AHU 4"
Steel Flange 2" – 3"
Grooved End 2" – 3"
Threaded Flange 1-1/2" – 3"
Threaded Flange
Combo 1-1/2" – 2-1/2"
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335, 360, 400

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE:STANDARD FLOW

LINE
SIZE

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
150

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
300

CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

MAX PRES. DIFF (PSI)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

MIN. AVAILABLE GPM

GPM INCREMENTS

1-20 2-32 4-57 8-128

20 32 57 128

3.0 7.4 13.4 30.0

14 17.5 23.33 35

2.0 2.5 3.33 5.0

3 329_ 345_ Maximum GPM

6

4

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

24

30

332_

334_

337_

368_ 343_

369_

339_

384_

385_

338_

386_

330_

346_

347_

348_

344_

349_

N/A

N/A

350

N/A

351_

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

60 75 100 150

120 150 200 300

240 300 400 600

420 525 700 1,050

660 825 1,100 1,650

900 1,125 1,500 2,250

1,140 1,425 1,900 2,850

1,440 1,800 2,400 3,600

1,860 2,325 3,100 4,650

2,220 2,775 3,700 5,550

3,300 4,125 5,500 8,250

5,100 6,375 8,500 12,750

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE:STANDARD FLOW HIGH CAPACITY

LINE
SIZE

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
150

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
300

NOM. CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

MAX PRES. DIFF (PSI)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

Maximum GPM

4-20

20

9.2

130

8-32

32

18.4

160

3 329_

4

6

8

10

12

14

6135, 6160, 6200

16

7335, 7360, 7400

18

16935, 16960,
17000

20

24

30

20.0 25.0GPM INCREMENTS

90 100
3 329_ 345_

Minimum GPM

TYPE OF CARTRIDGE: HIGH FLOW

345_

LINE
SIZE

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
150

MODEL
NO.

CLASS
300

CONTROL RANGE (PSID)

MAX PRES. DIFF (PSI)

HEAD LOSS IN FEET

GPM INCREMENTS

3-18 
(LOW INCREMENTS)

3-18 
(HIGH INCREMENTS)

5-32 
(LOW INCREMENTS)

5-32 
(HIGH INCREMENTS)

18 18 32 32

5.8 5.8 11.511.5

2.0

735, 760, 800
675

1335, 1360,
1400

332_ 346_

334_ 347_

337_ 348_

368_ 343_

369_ 344_

339_ 349_

384_ N/A

385_ N/A

338_ 350_

386_ N/A

330_ 351_

N/A N/A

200

400

700

1100
2135, 2160,

2200

1500
2935, 2960,

3000

1900
3735, 3760,

3800

2400
4735, 4760,

4800

3100

3700

5500

8500

10935, 10960,
11000

N/A 2.5 SEE ACTUAL
FLOWS

Minimum GPM

Maximum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Minimum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

Maximum GPM

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

114

160

114

360

114

660

114

1,060

114

1,460

114

1,860

114

2,360

114

3,060

114

3,660

114

5,460

114

8,460

152.5

275

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

152.5

1,275

2,075

2,875

3,675

4,675

6,075

7,275

10,875

16,875

STANDARD WAFER 3" – 30"
FLOW RATE TABLES PER TYPE OF CARTRIDGE (±5%)

CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLESCARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLES


